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Hull & Construction
• Custom single-color hull, all composite, 100% hand laid construction, fully self-bailing
• Five ss "pull-up" cleats (1 bow, 2 midship, 2 stern) & 2 recessed passenger handrails (1" SS)
• 1/2" ss bow and transom lifting eyes & Armstrong Dive Ladder (3-step removable)
• Hull is bonded to deck/liner with structural adhesive & thru bolted every 6"
• All thru-hulls are titanium and ss and have composite ball valves
• All compartments are plumbed overboard (no compartments drain into bilge)
• All hatch openings have deep gutters with rubber gaskets for quietness and dryness
• All empty chambers under cockpit floor are foam filled (closed cell)

Standard  Features
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Power & Systems
• Suzuki 200hp (digital throttle) (white or black)
• Hydraulic tilt steering with Edson SS steering wheel (with fingertip grip)
• Hydraulic jack plate (6" with turn signal style switch & indicator gauge)
• MinnKota Terrova (24V, 80lb, 54", manual deploy), 2ea Gr. 27 batteries & 2 bank charger
• 8ft Power-Pole Blade (transom mounted) (white or black)
• Trim Tabs (9x12", includes indicator switch)
• 50 gal fuel tank with "Racor" fuel filter/water separator
• Two Group 27 cranking/house batteries with heavy duty holding trays, on board battery
charger for cranking/house batteries and Blue Sea battery switch
• Dual bilge pumps with automatic float switches
• Two 15 gal baitwells with intake filters, removable screens and composite ball valves
• All wiring is marine tinned, and all connections have epoxy coated heat shrink connectors

Helm, Console, & Electronics
• Composite center console with console rod holders (holds 6 rods) & folding console door
(removable, lockable)
• Ritchie flush mounted compass with backlight
•  Console windshield (3/8" acrylic with tray) and anodized console grab rail (fits over
    windshield)
• SIMRAD Electronics Package (includes 1ea NSS 9" MFD, SS60 600W thru hull transducer,
   and 2-1 Active Imaging transducer)
• All navigation lights are LED
• Lighted console switch panel with reset breakers

Seating, Storage & Fishing Features
• Fiberglass leaning post with pull-out tray tackle station (includes helm seat & removable
   backrest)
• 42qt removable Frigid Rigid cooler with seat & backrest cushion
• Six LED cockpit courtesy lights mounted on each side of console under deck cap
• Four ss flush mount rod holders (mounted on deck cap)
• Under gunwale rod racks (holds 8 rods) 
• Custom integrated fish ruler
• Raw water washdown (with ss outlet, coil hose, and quick disconnect)
• 37 gal release well / live well 
• Heavy duty polymer anchor holder with recess/divider for rope and chain (mounted inside
locker)

2027 Young 20 Bay Package Price $109,700
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Engine Upgrades
*The following are upgrades from the standard Suzuki 200hp (digital throttle) (white or
black)

• Suzuki 250hp 4-stroke (Digital throttle)

• Mercury 200hp Pro XS (Mechanical)
• Mercury 250hp Pro XS (Mechanical)

• Yamaha 200hp SHO (Mechanical)
• Yamaha 250hp SHO (Mechanical)

$2,500

$2,500
$4,500

$4,500
$6,500

Trolling Motor Upgrades & Options
*The standard trolling motor is the MinnKota Terrova 24V, 80lb, 54" shaft, Manual Deploy

• Upgrade to MinnKota iPilot NEW Terrova Quest (brushless, 24V, 90lb, 60", Manual Deploy)
• Upgrade to MinnKota RT iPilot Instinct (brushless, 24V, 90lb, 60", Auto Deploy)
• Upgrade to Power-Pole MOVE (brushless, 24V, 78lb, 52" shaft, Manual Deploy)
• Upgrade to SIMRAD RECON (24V, 54" shaft)
• Upgrade to Garmin Force Kraken (24V, 48" shaft)

 
 
$1,700
$2,500
$3,500
$2,500
$2,500

Trailer
• Aluminum Dual Axle Trailer (includes all ss hardware, ss hubs, spare tire assembly, step-on
 fenders custom fit "driver-on" bunks, and ss cad disc brakes)

• Aluminum Wheels 
• Removable or Swing-Away Tongue

$10,900

$1,200
$1,200
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Electronics Package
*The standard electronics package is the SIMRAD 1ea NSS 9" MFD, SS60 600W thru hull
transducer, and 2-1 active imaging transducer

$2,300
 
$800
$670
$1,400

Marine Stereo Package
(Includes Fusion head unit, 2ea JL Audio 7.7" speakers and all wiring and installation)
• Upgrade - two additional JL Audio 7.7" speakers
• Upgrade - JL Audio 400/4 amp
• Upgrade - to sub package: one JL Audio 10" subwoofer with audio amplifier

SIMRAD Electronics Package Additions
• Upgrade to SS75 thru hull CHIRP transducer
• Upgrade to NSS 12" MFD
• SIMRAD WM-4 Sirius-XM Satellite Weather Module and Antenna
• SIMRAD VHF RS40 with 4ft antenna

$400
$1,500
$600
$500

GARMIN Electronics Package Options
• Upgrade to GARMIN Electronics Package (Includes 1ea 10" 8610xsv MFD, B60 600W thru  
   hull transducer, Side and Downscan transducer. Includes all wiring and installation)
• Upgrade to B75 thru hull CHIRP transducer
• Upgrad to 12" 8612xsv MFD
• GARMIN GXM-54 Sirius-XM Satellite Weather Module and Antenna
• GARMIN VHF 215 with 4ft antenna

$400
$1,500
$1,050
$500

$800
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Aluminum Fabrication
•  Anodized poling platform with non-slip steps and two welded rod holders
• Additional rod holder welded to [poling platform frame (pair)
• Cup holder welded to tower frame (pair)
• Knife/plier/cup holder combo welded to tower frame (pair)
• Removable casting platform (includes flush ss base and turnbuckle)
• Powder Coating Package (choice of color)
• Removable casting seat (cushioned stool, Defender flush mount, turnbuckle, backing plate)
• Defender flush mount only (includes flush base, removable eye, and backing plate)

$2,500
$350
$250
$600
$1,900
$1,900
$1,800
$400

Options

Anchoring
• Upgrade standard single 8ft Power Pole Blade to dual Power Pole 8ft (with one pump or
   dual pumps)
• Upgrade to single 10ft Power Pole
• Upgrade to dual 10ft Blades
• Dual Power Pole Bracket (mount to side of jack plate)

$2,390

$200
$2,790
$550

Fishing & Rigging
• Tackle Station (includes 4 Plano trays, sliding drawer and pull out cutting board)
• Additional SS Rod Holders (flush mounted on deck cap) - $300 (pair)
• Rod Holder/Cup Holder Combos - $500 (pair)
• Gunnel cup holders - $200 (pair)

$1,700
$300
$500
$200

2027 Young 20 Bay

Upholstery & Seating
• Removable Pedestal Seat (choice of captain style or bicycle style) (includes flush mount 
 ss base, adjustable cylinder, and matching upholstery)
• Bow Cushion (removable)
• Aft cushion seat with backrest

$1,400

$1,400
$1, 200

Covers & Enclosures
• Custom Full Boat Cover (choice of color)
• Extended Sides (full boat cover)
• Cockpit Bimini Top (choice of color, includes boot)
• Console Cover (choice of color, covers entire composite helm)
• Lean Post Cover (choice of color, covers console, backrest, tower)
• Combo Cover (choice of color, covers console, cooler, and leaning post)
• Life Jacket Storage

$3,900
$900
$2,500
$1,700
$1,200
$2,300
$600



Options
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Lighting & Plumbing
• Underwater Lights LED - Pair
• Upgrade Underwater Lights to Spectrum 
• Upgrade Cockpit Lights to Spectrum 
• Spreader Lights (high intensity, LED) - $500ea
• Lumitec Razor Light Bar (low profile, curved 18")
• Recirculating Live Well Pump
• Clear Acrylic Release Well Lid or Bait Well Lid (with etched logo)
• Custom front live well (10 gal capacity)

$1,800
$400
$600
$500
$1,600
$500
$400
$900

Deck & Utility
• Helm Pad (Sea Dek)
• 12V Accessory Outlet Mounted/Wired Inside Console
• Upgrade Batteries to AGM - $270ea
• Forward Step (includes hatch with storage)

$600
$250
$270
$1,400
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Mike Savage
Davie, FL
(954) 475-4943
savage@emitqs.com

Dennis Mercer, Jr.
Naples, FL
(727) 647-6473
dennis@yachtregistry.net

John Billings
Homosassa, FL
(954) 646-7437
jns4716@aol.com

Chris Edwards (20 Bay)
Homosassa, FL
(352) 382-1478
chrisfishinfl@aol.com

Darel Carter
Boca Grande, FL
(941) 672-1837
portcountry@ewol.com

Steve Davis
Winter Spring, FL
(407) 977-7937
debdavis17@att.net

Terry Bottom
St. Augustine, FL
(904) 797-4360
bottomt@bellsouth.net

Eric Martinez
Fort Lauderdale, FL
(954) 684-2657
ericjmartinez@comcast.net

Guide & Customer References

John Lee (20 Bay)
Wilson, SC
(252) 205-6344
jlwrs53@aol.com

Jeff Jacobs
Merritt Island, FL
(321) 795-9204
fishtrix@cfl.rr.com

Jamie Kearley
West Palm Beach, FL
(561) 310-1339
kearley@adelphia.net

Bob Skinner
Stuart, FL
(561) 289-8348
bskinner@ramrealestate.com

Joel Martinez
N. Ft. Myers, FL
(239) 560-2700
joel.c.martinez96@gmail.com

Martin Fox
Ft. Lauderdale, FL
(954) 680-1667
showtimegardens@aol.com

Dan Davis
Talahassee, FL
(850) 228-0038
jddavis.tpc@gmail.com

Ryan Burcel
Wesley Chapel, FL
(813) 892-6659
rburcel@aol.com

Scott Megary
Tallahassee, FL
(850) 728-2620
tallyflyguy@gmail.com

Brent McCullough
Savannah, GA
(912) 667-1624
lbrentmccullough@gmail.com

Bill Schuller
St. Augustine, FL
(904) 501-2901
bfishn46@aol.com

Lee Rodriguez
Jupiter, FL
(561) 424-1524
lrodriguez@brunet.com

Don Byrd
Duluth, GA
(404) 929-8028
donald.byrd@bellsouth.com

Jondon Shilg
Baton Rouge, LA
(225) 275-1336
jshilg@cox.net

Brandon Reeb
Gainesville, FL
(352) 226-2047
reebinc@gmail.com

Gary Scarpinato
Sarasota, FL
(941) 650-2357
ajhopkins3@gmail.com


