

2027 Price List

131 Hwy 19 N. Inglis, FL 34449 (352) 447-1330

sales@youngboats.com www.youngboats.com

Standard Features

Hull & Construction

- Custom single-color hull, all composite, 100% hand laid construction, fully self-bailing
- Five ss "pull-up" cleats (1 bow, 2 midship, 2 stern) & 2 recessed passenger handrails (1" SS)
- 1/2" ss bow and transom lifting eyes & Armstrong Dive Ladder (3-step removable)
- Hull is bonded to deck/liner with structural adhesive & thru bolted every 6"
- All thru-hulls are titanium and ss and have composite ball valves
- All compartments are plumbed overboard (no compartments drain into bilge)
- All hatch openings have deep gutters with rubber gaskets for quietness and dryness
- All empty chambers under cockpit floor are foam filled (closed cell)

Power & Systems

- Suzuki 200hp (digital throttle) (white or black)
- Hydraulic tilt steering with Edson SS steering wheel (with fingertip grip)
- Hydraulic jack plate (6" with turn signal style switch & indicator gauge)
- MinnKota Terrova (24V, 80lb, 54", manual deploy), 2ea Gr. 27 batteries & 2 bank charger
- 8ft Power-Pole Blade (transom mounted) (white or black)
- Trim Tabs (9x12", includes indicator switch)
- 50 gal fuel tank with "Racor" fuel filter/water separator
- Two Group 27 cranking/house batteries with heavy duty holding trays, on board battery charger for cranking/house batteries and Blue Sea battery switch
- Dual bilge pumps with automatic float switches
- Two 15 gal baitwells with intake filters, removable screens and composite ball valves
- All wiring is marine tinned, and all connections have epoxy coated heat shrink connectors

Helm, Console, & Electronics

- Composite center console with console rod holders (holds 6 rods) & folding console door (removable, lockable)
- Ritchie flush mounted compass with backlight
- Console windshield (3/8" acrylic with tray) and anodized console grab rail (fits over windshield)
- SIMRAD Electronics Package (includes 1ea NSS 9" MFD, SS60 600W thru hull transducer, and 2-1 Active Imaging transducer)
- All navigation lights are LED
- Lighted console switch panel with reset breakers

Seating, Storage & Fishing Features

- Fiberglass leaning post with pull-out tray tackle station (includes helm seat & removable backrest)
- 42qt removable Frigid Rigid cooler with seat & backrest cushion
- Six LED cockpit courtesy lights mounted on each side of console under deck cap
- Four ss flush mount rod holders (mounted on deck cap)
- Under gunwale rod racks (holds 8 rods)
- Custom integrated fish ruler
- Raw water washdown (with ss outlet, coil hose, and quick disconnect)
- 37 gal release well / live well
- Heavy duty polymer anchor holder with recess/divider for rope and chain (mounted inside locker)

2027 Young 20 Bay Package Price \$109,700

Engine Upgrades

*The following are upgrades from the standard Suzuki 200hp (digital throttle) (white or black)

• Suzuki 250hp 4-stroke (Digital throttle)	\$2,500
Mercury 200hp Pro XS (Mechanical)Mercury 250hp Pro XS (Mechanical)	\$2,500 \$4,500
Yamaha 200hp SHO (Mechanical)Yamaha 250hp SHO (Mechanical)	\$4,500 \$6,500

Trolling Motor Upgrades & Options

*The standard trolling motor is the MinnKota Terrova 24V, 80lb, 54" shaft, Manual Deploy

• Upgrade to MinnKota iPilot NEW Terrova Quest (brushless, 24V, 90lb, 60", Manual Deploy)	\$1,700
• Upgrade to MinnKota RT iPilot Instinct (brushless, 24V, 90lb, 60", Auto Deploy)	\$2,500
• Upgrade to Power-Pole MOVE (brushless, 24V, 78lb, 52" shaft, Manual Deploy)	\$3,500
• Upgrade to SIMRAD RECON (24V, 54" shaft)	\$2,500
• Upgrade to Garmin Force Kraken (24V, 48" shaft)	\$2,500

Trailer

• Aluminum Dual Axle Trailer (includes all ss hardware, ss hubs, spare tire assembly, step-on \$10,900 fenders custom fit "driver-on" bunks, and ss cad disc brakes)

Aluminum Wheels	\$1,200
Removable or Swing-Away Tongue	\$1.200

Electronics Package

*The standard electronics package is the SIMRAD 1ea NSS 9" MFD, SS60 600W thru hull transducer, and 2-1 active imaging transducer

Marine Stereo Package	\$2,300
(Includes Fusion head unit, 2ea JL Audio 7.7" speakers and all wiring and installation)	
• Upgrade - two additional JL Audio 7.7" speakers	\$800
• Upgrade - JL Audio 400/4 amp	\$670
 Upgrade - to sub package: one JL Audio 10" subwoofer with audio amplifier 	\$1,400
SIMRAD Electronics Package Additions	
Upgrade to SS75 thru hull CHIRP transducer	\$400
• Upgrade to NSS 12" MFD	\$1,500
SIMRAD WM-4 Sirius-XM Satellite Weather Module and Antenna	\$600
• SIMRAD VHF RS40 with 4ft antenna	\$500
GARMIN Electronics Package Options	
	\$800
• Upgrade to GARMIN Electronics Package (Includes 1ea 10" 8610xsv MFD, B60 600W thru hull transducer, Side and Downscan transducer. Includes all wiring and installation)	φουυ
Upgrade to B75 thru hull CHIRP transducer	\$400
• Upgrad to 12" 8612xsv MFD	\$1,500
GARMIN GXM-54 Sirius-XM Satellite Weather Module and Antenna	\$1,050
GARMIN VHF 215 with 4ft antenna	\$500
GARANIA VIII EEG VIIII II CUITOIIIIU	ΨΟΟΟ

A I	•		
^ I I I I I I			cation
		Fant	IC'ALICHI
ALGII		IGNI	CULIOII

 Anodized poling platform with non-slip steps and two welded rod holders 	\$2,500
 Additional rod holder welded to [poling platform frame (pair) 	\$350
Cup holder welded to tower frame (pair)	\$250
 Knife/plier/cup holder combo welded to tower frame (pair) 	\$600
 Removable casting platform (includes flush ss base and turnbuckle) 	\$1,900
Powder Coating Package (choice of color)	\$1,900
• Removable casting seat (cushioned stool, Defender flush mount, turnbuckle, backing plate	9) \$1,800
 Defender flush mount only (includes flush base, removable eye, and backing plate) 	\$400

Options

Anchoring

Upgrade standard single 8ft Power Pole Blade to dual Power Pole 8ft	(with one pump or	\$2,390
dual pumps)		
• Upgrade to single 10ft Power Pole	S	\$200
• Upgrade to dual 10ft Blades		\$2,790
• Dual Power Pole Bracket (mount to side of jack plate)		\$550

Fishing & Rigging

• Tackle Station (includes 4 Plano trays, sliding drawer and pull out cutting board)	\$1,700
• Additional SS Rod Holders (flush mounted on deck cap) - \$300 (pair)	\$300
• Rod Holder/Cup Holder Combos - \$500 (pair)	\$500
• Gunnel cup holders - \$200 (pair)	\$200

Upholstery & Seating

ount	\$1,400
	\$1,400
	\$1, 200
	nount

Covers & Enclosures

Custom Full Boat Cover (choice of color)	\$3,900
• Extended Sides (full boat cover)	\$900
Cockpit Bimini Top (choice of color, includes boot)	\$2,500
Console Cover (choice of color, covers entire composite helm)	\$1,700
• Lean Post Cover (choice of color, covers console, backrest, tower)	\$1,200
Combo Cover (choice of color, covers console, cooler, and leaning post)	\$2,300
Life Jacket Storage	\$600

Options

Lighting & Plumbing

• Underwater Lights LED - Pair	\$1,800
Upgrade Underwater Lights to Spectrum	\$400
Upgrade Cockpit Lights to Spectrum	\$600
• Spreader Lights (high intensity, LED) - \$500ea	\$500
• Lumitec Razor Light Bar (low profile, curved 18")	\$1,600
Recirculating Live Well Pump	\$500
 Clear Acrylic Release Well Lid or Bait Well Lid (with etched logo) 	\$400
Custom front live well (10 gal capacity)	\$900

Deck & Utility

- Helm Pad (Sea Dek)
- 12V Accessory Outlet Mounted/Wired Inside Console
- Upgrade Batteries to AGM \$270ea
- Forward Step (includes hatch with storage)



\$600

\$250

\$270

\$1,400

Guide & Customer References

Mike Savage Davie, FL (954) 475-4943 <u>savage@emitqs.com</u>

Dennis Mercer, Jr. Naples, FL (727) 647-6473 <u>dennis@yachtregistry.net</u>

John Billings Homosassa, FL (954) 646-7437 jns4716@aol.com

Chris Edwards (20 Bay) Homosassa, FL (352) 382-1478 chrisfishinfl@aol.com

Darel Carter Boca Grande, FL (941) 672-1837 portcountry@ewol.com

Steve Davis Winter Spring, FL (407) 977-7937 debdavis17@att.net

Terry Bottom
St. Augustine, FL
(904) 797-4360
bottomt@bellsouth.net

Eric Martinez Fort Lauderdale, FL (954) 684-2657 ericjmartinez@comcast.net John Lee (20 Bay) Wilson, SC (252) 205-6344 <u>jlwrs53@aol.com</u>

Jeff Jacobs Merritt Island, FL (321) 795-9204 <u>fishtrix@cfl.rr.com</u>

Jamie Kearley West Palm Beach, FL (561) 310-1339 <u>kearley@adelphia.net</u>

Bob Skinner Stuart, FL (561) 289-8348

<u>bskinner@ramrealestate.com</u>

Joel Martinez N. Ft. Myers, FL (239) 560-2700 joel.c.martinez96@gmail.com

Martin Fox Ft. Lauderdale, FL (954) 680-1667 <u>showtimegardens@aol.com</u>

Dan Davis Talahassee, FL (850) 228-0038 <u>jddavis.tpc@gmail.com</u>

Ryan Burcel Wesley Chapel, FL (813) 892-6659 rburcel@aol.com Scott Megary Tallahassee, FL (850) 728-2620 <u>tallyflyguy@gmail.com</u>

Brent McCullough Savannah, GA (912) 667-1624

lbrentmccullough@gmail.com

Bill Schuller St. Augustine, FL (904) 501-2901 bfishn46@aol.com

Lee Rodriguez Jupiter, FL (561) 424-1524

<u>lrodriguez@brunet.com</u>

Don Byrd
Duluth, GA
(404) 929-8028
donald.byrd@bellsouth.com

Jondon Shilg Baton Rouge, LA (225) 275-1336 jshilg@cox.net

Brandon Reeb Gainesville, FL (352) 226-2047 reebinc@gmail.com

Gary Scarpinato
Sarasota, FL
(941) 650-2357
ajhopkins3@gmail.com